
2024-25 SEASON

Celebrating 100 Years of Theatre in 2028

www.BerkshireTheatreGroup.org
#BTG2024  #intheberkshires



2 |  (413) 997-4444



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 3

INDEX
A word from our Board President..................... 5
Welcome to our Theatre! ................................. 7
Our Community................................................ 9
Join Us........................................................... 11
Our Mission.................................................... 12
2024 Production Sponsors............................. 13
Planned Giving............................................... 15
Education....................................................... 17
Education Sponsors....................................... 19
Education Donors........................................... 21
Our Volunteers................................................ 23
Annual Fund................................................... 27
Our Sponsors................................................. 43
Year Round Staff............................................ 45

Lana Gordon & Lauren Ward in On Cedar Street, 2023. Photo by David Dashiell.



4 |  (413) 997-4444

redlioninn.com  |  413.298.5545

Inngrained
Culturally

People visit the Berkshires for the culture. Whether it’s  
music, dance, theater, or local fine dining, come enjoy a bite  

before or a cocktail after your favorite cultural excursion.



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 5

A WORD FROM OUR BOARD PRESIDENT
Dear Friends of the Berkshires Theatre Group:

As we approach the 100th anniversary of the Berkshire Theatre Festival, we are 
proud and excited to bring the magic of summer programming to our friends, 
neighbors, and visitors. Our creative team has assembled a fantastic and eclectic 
group of productions for this summer, all of which I enthusiastically recommend. In 
a world that seems increasingly challenging and divisive, theatre is a place where 
we can civilly participate in important discussions or simply enjoy “mindless” 
entertainment.

Of course, what we do at BTG includes monetary costs, and ticket sales represent 
only a fraction of our expenses in running our buildings and programs. We 
therefore cherish your philanthropy.

I hope our theatres are homes for you this summer and for years to come. I am 
humbled and honored to lead this fabulous organization and hope you share my 
excitement for the summer ahead.

Lee H. Perlman 
President of the Board

Celebrating 100 Years of Theatre in 2028

David Adkins, Brandon Dial and Rebecca Brooksher in Photograph 51, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



6 |  (413) 997-4444

Supporting you  
on stage and off  
for over 50 years

Client focused. Community engaged.

Pittsfield  |  Great Barrington  |  Hudson
cainhibbard.com



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 7

Celebrating 100 Years of Theatre in 2028

WELCOME TO OUR THEATRE! 
“It is in search of courage that we come to the Berkshires. We are prepared to 
bring to these green hills, where music and dance are already a way of life, a 
special urge to recapture the American manner and make it fuse with the boldest 
discoveries from abroad. We have a hunch that this community is prepared to 
look upon the theatre as a continuous quest for excellence.  What we expect 
from the people of the Berkshires is not applause but a readiness to join us in 
the adventure.” -George Tabori, Berkshire Theatre Festival Artistic Director, 1964

It seems that this vision is still at the heart of all we do. And as we approach 
our historic 100th anniversary in 2028, we look forward to meeting our future 
with you, especially as we navigate these times. We believe the arts are more 
important than ever. We believe we are a home in which we can shine a light 
onto our shared humanity.

Thank you for being a part of the remarkable story of Berkshire Theatre Group 
where communities and creativity meet on legendary stages. 

Onward…always!

Kate Maguire 
�Artistic Director, CEO

Billy Rude, Emma Wilcox and Kroy Presley in Million Dollar Quartet, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



8 |  (413) 997-4444

WEDDINGS | PRIVATE PARTIES | CORPORATE | LONG-TERM RENTALS

Our dedicated team of rental specialists will help you identify  
and select the perfect rentals for your wedding, corporate event, 
long-term rentals or private celebration. We’ll save you time and 

stress so you can focus on what really matters— 
hosting an unforgettable event! 

RENTALS DONERENTALS DONE
effortlesslyeffortlessly

classicaltents.com

1-800-70-TENTS
Photo by Dani Fine Photography

2024 © Classical Tents & Party Goods

Voted Best  Voted Best  
Rental Company  Rental Company  
5 Years in a Row!5 Years in a Row!

CT-BTG_fullpg-Print-Ad_5x8_2024_v1.indd   1CT-BTG_fullpg-Print-Ad_5x8_2024_v1.indd   1 4/25/24   9:12 AM4/25/24   9:12 AM



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 9*In Memoriam

BTG Educational Outreach Committee
Linda M. Ruberto 
�Co-Chair

Carole Siegel, Ed.D. 
�Co-Chair

Kathy Amuso
William S. Ballen
Sherri James Buxton
Wende Carver
Michelle Colvin
Dr. Peter Dillon
Kit Dobelle

Kathleen Fabrizio
Holly Goodrich
Shari Haddad
Jennifer Hoffman
Rebecca Koczela
Gloria Lewis
Jan Lillie
Dr. Jason P. McCandless
Koren Ahlen Salinovici
Alli Sheehan
Rose Ann Sturgeon

OUR COMMUNITY
Board of Trustees
Lee Perlman  
�President

David L. Lloyd, Jr.  
�Executive Vice President/Treasurer

David L. Auerbach  
�Vice President

Bruce Birenboim  
�Vice President

Wende Carver  
�Vice President

David T. Comalli  
�Vice President

Linda M. Ruberto  
�Vice President

Mary Carol Rudin  
�Vice President

Robert M. Berzok  
�Secretary

Liz Zieminski  
�Assistant Treasurer

Mel P. Barkan
Alan Bassman
Robert E. Becker
Madelaine R. Berg
Kathleen Fabrizio
Thomas M. Fynan, M.D.
Leslie Jameson
Marvin Krislov
Brian Marshall
Gerry McIntyre
Tara L. Wilson Noth
Daniel Proskin
Allison Rachele Bayles
Lori A. Robbins
Audrey Weiner
Kate Maguire 
�Artistic Director, CEO

Jane Fitzpatrick*  
�Honorary Chair

James Ruberto  
�Honorary Chair

Emeritus Board
Ruth Blodgett
William H. Booth
Hilary Somers Deely
Kit Dobelle
Bridget Fawcett
A. King Francis
James W. Giddens
Dr. Donald  B. Giddon
Henry Goldstein
Bobbie Hallig
Shari Haddad
Barbara Haubold
Randolph Hawthorne
Michael D. Hess
Barbara Cohen Hobbs
Robert H. Jones, Jr.
Scott E. Kirchner
Michael E. MacDonald
Betsey McKearnan
Andrew H. Mick
Laurie Mick
Kate Morris
Andrea F. Nuciforo, Jr.
June Ellenoff O’Neill
Casey Meade Rothstein-
Fitzpatrick

Fredric D. Rutberg
Gary P. Scarafoni
Marvin H. Seline
Alli Sheehan
Carole Siegel, Ed. D
Julie Weiss
Jane M. White
Richard M. Ziter, MD

The cast of Photograph 51, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



10 |  (413) 997-4444

55 Pittsfield/Lenox Road
Route 7, Lenox MA

413-637-9820
chocolatesprings.com

™

SERIOUS HOT OR ICED CHOCOLATE

GOURMET GELATO AND TREATS

HAND CRAFTED IN THE BERKSHIRES

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

Escape into Chocolate™



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 11

JOIN US
Each year, Berkshire Theatre Group reaches 
70,000 arts lovers and serves 10,000 
students through our productions, events, 
and educational programs. This year, we had 
to reimagine what it meant to connect and 
create. Your support helped us to navigate 
a digital landscape, and now as we begin to 
come together again your support is more 
critical than ever. We cannot succeed on ticket 
sales alone. It is only through the generosity 
of our supporters we are able to continue 
these vital programs year after year. There 
are so many ways that you can be part of our 
ongoing efforts.

BTG Membership

Enhance your theatre-going experience and 
enjoy exclusive opportunities with BTG by 
becoming a member!

Membership starts at $50 and includes benefits 
such as:
•	Advance access to tickets 

(starting at $50 level)
•	Waived ticket exchange fee 

(starting at $100 level)
•	Complimentary Tickets 

(starting at $500 level)
•	Special event invites, reserved parking, 

and more.

Visit our website to view all 
member benefits and join today!

Monthly Member Club

Participate in the Monthly Member Club 
by donating $10 or more every month and 
enjoy our regular membership benefits, plus 
additional benefits exclusive to the Monthly 
Member Club.

Business Partners

Sponsorship Opportunities
Utilize the strong BTG brand to reinforce 
your business’ image in the Berkshires and 
surrounding communities by becoming a 
partner! Each of our business partners is 
unique, and we work together to determine 
what sponsorship opportunities and benefits 
are best for your business. All sponsorships are 
completely customizable!

Program Advertising

An advertisement in our program puts you 
in front of 70,000 patrons who attend our 
performances, and each of those patrons will 
recognize YOU as a supporter of the arts in 
our community. Advertisers receive visibility 
in our program book and in our lobbies, 
complimentary tickets and invitations to 
networking receptions with other supporters.

To learn how you can support BTG, 
please contact the 

Donor Relations Team 
at (413) 448‑8084 x50.

Harry Smith, David Adkins & Corinna May in Copenhagen. Photo by David Dashiell.



12 |  (413) 997-4444

Berkshire Theatre Group’s mission is to support wide-
ranging artistic exploration and acclaimed performances 

in theatre, dance, music and entertainment. Berkshire 
Theatre Group’s celebrated four stages reflect the history 
of the American theatre; they represent a priceless cultural 

resource for the community. Our vision is to be a center 
for creative work that enriches, educates, invigorates, 

transforms, and strengthens our community for the better.

OUR MISSION

The cast of Million Dollar Quartet, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 13

2024 PRODUCTION SPONSORS
Lead Sponsors

Co-Sponsors

Natalie and
Howard Shawn

Unicorn Lead Sponsor
Bobbie Hallig

Tatro Flooring LLC

James W. and
Virginia Giddens



14 |  (413) 997-4444

㄀　㄀ 刀䔀匀吀䄀唀刀䄀一吀 ☀ 䈀䄀刀 䠀伀唀刀匀 伀䘀 伀倀䔀刀䄀吀䤀伀一
䴀伀一 ⴀ 吀䠀唀刀  㔀瀀洀 ⴀ ㄀　瀀洀 簀 䘀刀䤀 ☀ 匀䄀吀  㔀瀀洀 ⴀ ㄀㄀瀀洀

倀䄀吀刀䤀䌀䬀ᤠ匀 倀唀䈀 䠀伀唀刀匀 伀䘀 伀倀䔀刀䄀吀䤀伀一
䴀伀一 ⴀ 匀䄀吀  ㄀㄀㨀㌀　愀洀 ⴀ 㤀瀀洀



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 15*In Memoriam

PLANNED GIVING
Over the decades, friends of Berkshire Theatre Festival and The Colonial Theatre have helped 
ensure the future of the artistry you see on our stages, the work we do with students, and the 
upkeep of our historic buildings through generous legacy gifts. These generous contributors are 
part of The Neil E. Ellenoff Legacy Fund, and are recognized for generations to come for their 
lasting impact.

Consider supporting Berkshire Theatre Group 
as you do your estate planning. Remembering 
a loved one with a gift to BTG is a lasting one. 
Giving options abound including: designated 
funds held by a foundation or other fiduciary 
and other special trusts that can provide you 
or your family with income while also benefiting 
the theatre. Making a bequest will ensure our 
theatres’ vibrant future.

The Neil E. Ellenoff Legacy Fund:

•	Elayne Bernstein and Sol L. Schwartz*
•	Myla Blum
•	Robert and Carol Braun
•	Ann Fitzpatrick Brown*
•	Betty Lee Carlson*
•	Neil E. Ellenoff*
•	Armand Feigenbaum*
•	Donald Feigenbaum*
•	John and Jane Fitzpatrick*
•	Marilou Flint*
•	James W. Giddens
•	Bobbie Hallig
•	Jane and Richard Harte*

•	Randolph Hawthorne and Carliss Baldwin
•	Fay J. Henry*
•	Rodman R. Henry, Ph.D.*
•	Pauline Keyburn “Keye” Hollister*
•	Ed Jaffe*
•	Lawrence and Sarah Klein
•	David Lloyd and Meg Mortimer
•	Kate Maguire
•	Betsey and David* McKearnan
•	Lee Perlman and Linda Riefberg
•	Jonathan Rick
•	Doris Skorput
•	Larry Vaber*
•	Nancy and Michael Vale*
•	Carol and B. Carter White*
•	Richard M. Ziter, M.D.

If you are interested in joining 
The Neil E. Ellenoff Legacy Fund‡  

contact the 
Donor Relations Team 
at (413) 448‑8084 x50.

‡Gifts may be designated to Berkshire Theatre Festival or The 
Colonial Theatre upon request.

Bo
bb

ie
 H

al
lig

. P
ho

to
 b

y 
Jo

hn
 T

rim
ar

ch
i.

Do you care about the future 
of Berkshire Theatre Group?
Bring that caring forward.
A Legacy Gift in any amount is meaningful to BTG 
and to you. The arts are for the ages, 
and in our time we should protect them.

Consider how you would wish to be remembered, 
then join the BTG Legacy program. I did, and it 
gives me a peaceful feeling of completion.

In my time, I cared. After my time, my caring 
will continue.

Bobbie Hallig
The Neil E. Ellenoff Legacy Fund Member



16 |  (413) 997-4444

To learn more about the 
services Berkshire offers, 
scan the code or visit  
berkshirebank.com/
berkshirebiz

Member FDIC.  3/24

The simple decision of where you bank impacts the 
community where you live. Keeping your dollars local 
drives businesses, innovation, jobs and improves 
your overall quality of life.

Start making a difference today at any of our nearly  
100 financial centers or at Berkshirebank.com



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 17

BTG PLAYS! Impact

BTG PLAYS! Year-Round Education Program 
serves approximately 10,000 school 
children in over 27 schools across 17 towns. 
There are approximately 4,909 students 
in Pittsfield, of which we serve 2,572. Of 
the students in Berkshire County, 51% are 
economically disadvantaged. Through careful 
planning and programming, BTG provides 
free and reduced ticket prices and camp 
scholarships for these programs.

BTG PLAYS! includes 12 different initiatives 
within three distinct categories: School 
Partnership Programs, Performing Arts for 
Young People, and Pre-Professional Internship 
Programs. The BTG PLAYS! Year-Round 
Education Program allows children from all 
backgrounds to come together and collaborate 
with their families, their communities and 
each other.

BTG PLAYS! Scholarships

•	David Grover Scholarship
•	The Betsey McKearnan Scholarship Fund
•	The Karen Allen Award for 

Emerging Directors

For more information, 
contact Allison Rachele Bayles, 

Director of Education 
at 413-448-8084 x19.

EDUCATION

Read Across America Day 2024, Kick Off with Kathy Jo Grover and 
the cast of Magic Tree Houe, Winter of the Ice Wizard at Muddy Brook 
Regional Elementary School - Great Barrington, MA. 
Photo by Allison Rachele Bayles.



18 |  (413) 997-4444

STRONG BRANCHES
DEEP ROOTS

LEE   |    STOCKBRIDGE   |    GREAT BARRINGTON   |    PITTSFIELD   |    LENOX 

l e e b a n k . c o m  4 1 3 . 2 4 3 . 0 1 1 7



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 19

EDUCATION SPONSORS
Lead Sponsors

The Josephine
and Louise Crane

Foundation

Co-Sponsors

®

Lotus Cohen and the cast of Disney’s Frozen JR., 2024. Photo by David Dashiell.



20 |  (413) 997-4444

BIG ELM
B R E W I N G

BIG ELM
B R E W I N G

PROUD SUPPORTERS OF BERKSHRE THEATRE COMPANY

BEER MADE FOR HERE                                             IN THE BERKSHIRES

WE ARE WOMAN OWNED AND WOMAN BREWED
OUR BEERS ARE MADE WITH SOLAR POWER
OUR BEERS ARE BREWED TO REMOVE GLUTEN

VISIT OUR TAPROOMS IN GREAT BARRINGTON  
AND SHEFFIELD.                     BIGELMBEER.COM    
                                                      413.229.2348

WE ARE WOMAN OWNED AND WOMAN BREWED
OUR BEERS ARE MADE WITH SOLAR POWER
OUR BEERS ARE BREWED TO REMOVE GLUTEN

VISIT OUR TAPROOMS IN GREAT BARRINGTON  
AND SHEFFIELD.                     BIGELMBEER.COM    
                                                      413.229.2348

Full Service hotel right across the street from The Colonial Theatre.  
Renovated guest rooms, banquets rooms, heated in-door pool,  

complimentary WIFI and featuring 101 Restaurant.

One West Steet
Pittsfield, MA 01201

413-499-2000



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 21

Names on these lists reflect donors who made contributions May 1, 2023 - April 30, 
2024. Every effort has been made to ensure complete and accurate recognition, and 
we apologize for any errors or omissions. Please notify the Donor Relations Team 
if your name is absent or otherwise misstated, so we may correct our records.

EDUCATION DONORS
General Education
Ms. Koren Ahlen
Lynn Arseneau
Richard and Kathleen Basile
Ms. Mary Chris and Alan 
Bassman

Ms. Allison Rachele Bayles
Ralph Beentjes
Berkshire Bank Foundation
Berkshire Health Systems
Donna Bernstein
Jacqueline Betti
Myla Blum
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey and 
Alana Boyd

Julie Brown
Ms. Karen Burgess
Mrs. Marie Cahill
Lindsay Ciepiela
Darrell and Michelle Colvin
Mr. Joseph Corcoran
Ms. Wendy Darling
Ms. Michelle Deame
Angela DelSordo
Al DiNicola
Jeffrey DiNicola
Michael Eagan
Mr. and Mrs. William and 
Kristene Erwin

Dr. and Mrs. Michael A. 
Fabrizio

Karen Furey
Michael Garvey
Mrs. Jennifer Glockner
Mr. Richard Goudey
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Grossman
Ms. Donna Grover
Guido’s Fresh Marketplace
Lori Hall
Thomas Harrison
Mary Healey
Ms. Jennifer Hoffman
Lorrin Kantor
John Kearns
Keator Group, LLC
Mr. Mark Kelso
Ms. Valerie Kemp
Sharon Kline
Anthony Lacavaro
Mrs. Ellen Lambert
Lee Cultural Council
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Lesage
Gloria Lewis
Lipton Energy
Mr. and Mrs. David Lloyd and 
Meg Mortimer 

Patricia Lusignan
Ms. Kate Maguire
Massachusetts Cultural 
Council

Mazzeo’s Meat Market
Mrs. Christina McHugh
Ms. Paula McLean
Dr. and Mrs. John and Marcia 
Miner

Monica Montferret
Judy Moynihan
Peter Nelson 
William OLeary
Betty Oneil
Mrs. Donna Phair
Pittsfield Precious Metals
Alicia and Matt Powers
Abby Powers
Jenifer Powers
Peter Rando
Ms. Patricia Ricci
Mrs. Colleen Rossi
Jane Rothman
Ms. Linda Ruberto
Miss Catherine Salatino
Mr. Patricia Savko
Ronald Schain
Keely Schoeny
Linda Selanis
Dr. Carole Siegel
Kristin Smith 
Stockbridge Cultural Council
Mr. and Mrs. Bill Sturgeon
Karen Tohen
Toyota Dealer Match Program

The cast of A Christmas Carol, 2023. Photo by David Dashiell.



22 |  (413) 997-4444



Berkshire Theatre Group would not be able to present the finest theatre, 
music, and performing arts year-round on four stages without the generosity 
and dedication of our talented team of volunteers. They help usher patrons, 

sell concessions, fold programs, scan tickets, tend to plants, assist with 
administrative duties, park cars and so much more.

Our 200+ volunteers are the backbone 
of Berkshire Theatre Group. Please look 
to the people dressed in black and white 
for assistance. 

Volunteer Ushers
Terry Apple
Marcia Arooth
Eric Aulicino
Robin Avery
Donna Baker
Jess Bazinet
Georgie Berry
Don Betit
Yvonne Borsody
Gail Bouknight-Davis
Alana Boyd
Cathy Briggs
Claudia Brown
Diane Brown
Peg Carpenter
Dan Chaiet

Donna Chaiet
Karen Chasen
Laurie Chivers
Jill Cimini
Mary Ciuk
Jan Clark
Michael Clarke
Sue Coles
Darrell Colvin
Michelle Colvin
Barb Connor
Debbie Coons
John Cramer
Ron Cretaro
Sue Daly
Pat Davis

Deb Deloye
Eric Depson
Tonia Depson
Wanda DiOrio
Ellen Doerle
Jen Doerle
Doreen Donovan
MK Duffy
Jay Ellis
Paula Farbman
Bill Farry
Beth Fiscella
Gina Foley
Diane Forsyth
Elke Forward
Bill Frazier
Alla Gadoury
Real Gadoury
Anne Gagnon
Sue Garrity
Kathy Giacoletto
Jen Glockner
Sky Goodrich

Christiana Greene
Ellen Hall
Marilyn Hansen
Kari Harendorf
Brian Harrison
Bev Hathaway
Barbara Hayden
Gerald Hayden
Louise Heller
Libby Herland
Janet Hinderliter
Jeanne Johnson
Chet Johnston
Mary Kay Kasuba
Marsha Kaufman
Debra Kelsey
Bernie Kennedy
Kim Kinne
Marie Kuhn
Bonnie Lachowski
Dave Lachowski
Barbara Lagergren
Rob Lagergren

OUR VOLUNTEERS

Photo by Caelan Carlough

www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 23



24 |  (413) 997-4444

To B, or not to B...
there is no question!

Subscribe today and  
never miss an issue: 

Get one full year of The B (5 issues) for $29. 
 
 
 

800-245-0254 
berkshireeagle.com/theb

1Fall 2023  •  THE B  

Building 
the Future
Architects  
Tessa Kelly and 
Chris Parkinson

PLUS: 

Fall Fun!
Festivals, farms,  
and more

TH
E B

   LIFE IN
 T

H
E B

ER
K

SH
IR

ES

Life in the Berkshires  |  Fall 2023

THE ICONS 
Local style stars share  
their secret sources

THE ARTISTS 
Inspiration begins here

THE  
DESIGN 
ISSUE



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 25

If you are interested in joining our team, 
please contact: Fabienne Theriault, 

Manager of Volunteer Services, 
at (413) 448-8084 x31 or email 

Volunteer@BerkshireTheatreGroup.org

Cookie Lamet
Joanne Larmon
Kathy Larson
Martin Lecker
Gloria Lewis
Alice Ling
Carol Link
Jan Lisnoff
Howie Lisnoff
Diana Lotero
Pat Lovallo
Kelly Maginnis
Sheila Marinaro
Maureen Maxon
Jeanne McConnell
Bill Mearns
Judi Moitozo
Bill Morrison
Megan Mulcahy
Bill Munn
Terri Needle
Faith Newmark
Charlie Nichols
Anita Norton
Kisti Ornellas
Alma Owen
David Owen
Trish Paduano
Linda Paradiso
Shiffra Perlmutter
Susan Phelps
Phyllis Pierce
Peter Podol
Liz Reynolds
Rosamond Rice
Ed Richter
Don Riger
Diane Robie
Isabella Rosales
Colleen Rossi
Joe Rossi
Mary-Jane Sackett

Bobbi Salisch
Marc Salisch
Robin Salsberg
Sue Salvini
Alain Sasson
Joan Sasson
Reba Schecter
Alice Schiller
Len Schiller
Joe Schorge
Leon Serra
Jody Shassol
Robert Shassol
Dianne Shewcraft
Gary Shipp
Mary Shipp
Joe Sondrini
Jill St. John
Anna Stevenson
Ed Stevenson
Joe Testa
Richard Theriault
Joni Thomas
Valerie Toomey
Suzanne Towne
Leslie Trachier-Daley
Judy Turtz
Liz Weibrecht
Stephanie Weintraub
Maureen Wellspeak
Jane Wheeler
Jim Wheeler
Chana Widawski
Nancy Wilcox
Alicia Williams
Dan Woods
Jeannie Woods
John Zalenski
Kathy Zoito

A proud supporter of the
Berkshire Theatre Group

40 Willow Street, South Lee, MA 

www.onyxpapers.com

The 2023 Volunteers of the Year 
and recipients of the 

2023 Hickey Russo Award are 
Real and Alla Gadoury.

GET TO KNOW
GEORGE & SUZY.
SEE THEIR WORKS, ALONG WITH THOSE 
OF PICASSO, BRAQUE, GRIS AND LEGER 
ON DISPLAY.

92 HAWTHORNE STREET | LENOX | TOURS | frelinghuysen.org 
FRELINGHUYSEN MORRIS HOUSE & STUDIO



26 |  (413) 997-4444

A  B E R K S H I R E S  M U S T - S E E !

Museum Gone               !

SPECIAL EXHIBITIONS IN 2024

What, Me Worry? The Art & Humor of MAD Magazine 
June 8 – October 27

Norman Rockwell & Humor
Opens June 22

Anita Kunz: Original Sisters, Portraits of Tenacity and Courage 
November 9, 2024 – May 26, 2025

NNRRMM..oorrgg     Stockbridge, MA     413.298.4100     Kids & Teens FREE
MAD logo, © E.C. Publications, Inc.  |   Richard Williams, Alfred E. Neuman and Norman Rockwell, 2002. Cover illustration for Mad Art: A Visual Celebration of MAD Magazine 

and the Idiots Who Create It  (Watson Guptill). James Halperin Collection, Courtesy of Heritage Auctions, HA.com. © 2002 MAD. All rights reserved. Used with permission.



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 27*In Memoriam

ANNUAL FUND
$75,000 Plus
Anonymous
City of Pittsfield
The Feigenbaum Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. James W. 
Giddens

David Lloyd and Meg 
Mortimer

Massachusetts Cultural 
Council

Lee Perlman and Linda 
Riefberg

Shubert Foundation, Inc.

$50,000 - $74,999
Anonymous
Michael and Carol Berenson
Bruce Birenboim and Ellen 
Moskowitz

Bobbie Hallig
Jane Harte*

$25,000-$49,999
Mel P. and Lou Ellen Barkan
Berkshire Bank Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Robert and 
Linda M. Berzok

Scott and Roxanne Bok
Dr. Thomas M. Fynan and Mr. 
William F. Loutrel

The People of Massachusetts 
through their government

Mary Carol Rudin 
Natalie and Howard Shawn

$10,000-$24,999
The Albert Parvin Foundation
Mr. David Auburn
Jonathan and Jessika 
Auerbach

Roberta and George Beeker
Patricia Begrowicz
Madelaine Berg
Berkshire United Way, Inc.
Ruth Blodgett and David 
Crane

Greylock Federal Credit Union
Herman Goldman Foundation
Harold Grinspoon and Diane 
Troderman

Martin and Judy Isserlis
Mr. Marvin Krislov and Family
Dr. Michelle Lubetzky and Mr. 
Daniel Lubetzky

Ms. Kate Maguire and Mr. 
Eric Hill

Mcelfatrick Charitable 
Foundaiton

Mill Town Capitol
Deborah and Hunter Reisner
Jodi and Paul Tartell
Audrey Weiner and Jeffrey 
Solomon

$5,000-$9,999
Mr. and Mrs. David and Susan 
Auerbach

David and Wende Carver
Mr. and Mrs. James and 
Michele Dobbins Dodge

Bridget Fawcett
Deborah and King Francis
Frederick T. Francis III
Jane Gilbert
Elizabeth London and David 
Piaker

David and Estelle Miller
Onyx Speciality Papers, Inc.
John Paladino and Emily 
Rechnitz

The Jessie and Bernard 
Wolfson Family Foundation

Richard M. Ziter, M.D.

$2,500-$4,999
Joan Bancroft-Grody
Cain, Hibbard & Myers, PC
Canyon Ranch
Will Cavanagh
Paul Clark
Katharine L. W. and Winthrop 
M. Crane, III Charitable 
Foundation

Stephen and Ellen Danetz
Dwyer Funeral Home
Enterprise Holdings 
Foundation

Eagan Family Foundation
Diane Forsyth and Bill Frazier
Mr. Daniel and Mary Frantz
Dr. and Mrs. John Galt
Stephen Graves
Randolph Hawthorne and 
Carliss Baldwin

Cathy Demain Mann and 
Fredric Friedman

Dana and Lukasz Niedzielska
Ms. Linda Ruberto
JoAnne and Joel Shapiro

Edward and Carla Slomin
Bill and Rose Ann Sturgeon 
Ms. Patricia Valas

$1,000-$2,499
Anonymous
David and Kyneret Albert
Louis Alexander
Stephen and Shari Ashman
Susannah and David Bailin
Mary Chris and Alan Bassman
BBE Office Interiors
Froma. B. Benerofe
Mrs. Gail Bleifer
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffry Bradway
Jadwiga and Donald Brown
David Carrier and Jeana 
Hayes-Carrier

Chris and Larry Carsman
William Cavanagh and Ricki 
Gardner

Ms. Barbara Cohen Hobbs
Linda Benedict Colvin
Sydney David
Evan, Kit and Harry Dobelle
Pittsfield-Adams Elks Lodge 
#272

Ms. Nancy Fitzpatrick and Mr. 
Lincoln Russell

Dr. and Ms. Mark Friedman
Ralph and Audrey Friedner
Dean Fuleihan
General Dynamics
Marilyn and Michael Gerhard
Naomi Gordon
Carol and Joseph Green
Haddad Motor Group Inc.
Scott and Ellen Hand
Suzanne and William Harley
Jim Heeger and Daryl 
Messinger

Joel and Jackie Holt
Joan and Jim Hunter
Adam Irick and Milton Lestz
Joseph Kahan and Claudia 
Davidoff

Karen and Stephen Kaufman
Marc Keller and Sandra 
Pershing

Kerry and Grayson Memorial 
Fund

William Kuntz
Jorie and Steve Latham
Robert Lee
Alisa Lessing



28 |  (413) 997-4444

Home Office, Commercial Spaces, and More

Realizing Your Vision-Design to Installation

1595 East St. Pittsfield MA.
SCAN HERE TO VISIT US AT: WWW.BBEOFFICE.COM



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 29*In Memoriam

Nancy Lukitsh
Lynette and Ron Mason
Raymond McGarrigle
Israel Meir and Steve Rivera
Messinger Family
Jacqueline Metsma
Peter and Anne Most
MountainOne Bank
G.A. Nicholls Family
James Palermo and Anita 
Regish

Rose and Richard Pocock
Charles Popper, M.D.
The Neil and Marilyn Port 
Family Foundation 

Price Choppers Golub 
Foundation

Michael and Ramelle Pulitzer
Susan Reuben
Bette Sue and Lawrence 
Rosenthal

Drs. Jeff and Karen Ross
James Ruberto
Milton Rubin
Pam and Ed St. John
Stuart Stillman
Dr. Liz Strand Cimini and 
Dean Cimini

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Stuzin
Jonathan Swartz
Lois and Al Symonds
Toyota Dealer Match Program
Gene Trainor
Donald and Willam Usher 
Briggs

Ward’s Nursery, Inc
Claudia E. Wells
Mr. and Mrs. Jane and 
Christopher White

Mr. Carl Zieminski, Jr.
Sandra M. Zieminski
Michael Zody

$500-$999
Anonymous
Penny and Bob Apter
Mark Arisohn and Diane 
Alexander

Nancy Ashen
Steve and Cathy Bader
Ron Bagden
Marjorie and Barry S. Berg
Helene Berger
Berkshire Health Systems
Jeff and Julie Blake
Myla Blum
Kathleen Bookman
Robert and Carol Braun

Ms. Sharon A. Briggs
Laura Brown-MacKinnon
Eugene Carr
Mary Carroll and Dan Russel
Elissa Catermino Mandel
Ms. C.C. Cave and Mr. Peter 
Rothstein

James N. Cawse and Marietta 
Rapetti Cawse

YJ Choi
The Clarks
Classical Tents
Andrew and Jane Cohen
Stuat Cole
Donna Conforti and Paul 
Rissman

Jeffrey and Judith Cook
Georgia and A. Thomas 
Decker

Mr. and Mrs. Jerome and 
Brenda Deener

Ms. Andrea Degenhardt
Thomas Dillon
Josh and Jill Dubin
Margaret Dwight
Donald F. Dwyer and Beverly 
Choyce Stewart

Sharon Edwards
Dr. and Mrs. John and Janet 
Egelhofer

Marjorie and Tony Elson
Michael A. Fabrizio, MD PC 
and Kathy Fabrizio

Debbie and David Faust
Ms. Juliet Flynt
Steve and Madalyn Friedberg
Clare Garfield
Judy Gilberg
Mr. and Mrs. Peter and 
Wendy Gordon

Martin Grass
Mr. and Mrs. George K. 
Greene

Louis Grossman and Amy 
Gerson

Jill Hai
Keith Halperin and Karen 
Grabow

Anita Heller
Howard L. Jaffe
Jane and Frederick Jamieson
Laura Jordahl
Bobby and Andi Kay
Brian Keating
Scott Killian and Ron Bagden
Joan Kinne
Dr. and Mrs. Gary Kreitman
Norman Lacroix
Susan and Duke Lechtman

Shirley Lehman
Mr. and Mrs. Murray Lender
Bonnie Tucker L’etoile
Lipton Energy
Nancy London
Patricia London Wager
Peter Marchetti
Mr. William W. Matthiesen
Thomas and Carol McCann
Stephen and Amy Miller and 
Family

Dr. Wayne Miller
Teresa and Martin Monas
Ann And Don Morrison
Jan and Harold Moskowitz
Museum Facsimiles
Amanda Nelson
David and Janet Offensend
Fred and Elaine Panitz
Dr. and Mrs. William H. and 
Katharina Perlow

Roger Persell
Chris and Carol Pfister
Sharon and Irving Picard
Representative William 
Pignatelli

Eric M Plakun and Deborah 
Buccino

Nicole Polier
Wendy Preston
Ms. Edith Pye
Bob and Irma Race
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Rachele
Martha Reavy
Lori A. Robbins
Laura Rosenthal
Robert Schlossberg
Ronnie and Steven Schnoll
Steven Schnoll
Carol and Marvin 
Schwartzbard

Jamie Shenkman 
Susan and Judd Shoval
Ms. Vickie Shufton
Dr. Carole Siegel
Gordon Simmering and Mary 
Mott

Drs. Gail and Leonard 
Silverman

Marte Singerman
Kenneth Stark
Stone House Properties LLC
Dr. Andrew Stromberg
Kevin Truex
Mr. Randy J. Tryon
Albert Turner
Ms. Madeleine Victor-
Pieczarka



30 |  (413) 997-4444

Berkshire Community Action Council 

Elf/Children’s Warm Clothing Program

At BCAC we believe no child should be cold as they walk to school in the winter. They 
should be able to play outside in the snow with their friends. This year more than ever 
we are asking for support for our Children’s Warm Clothing Program. This program has been 
in a staple in the community for over 40 years. In 2023 we provided NEW coats and boots to 
over 2,000 children, this year we are expecting an increase in need, and we can’t meet that 
need without your help. 

BCAC provides a NEW winter jacket, NEW boots, and accessories for children up to age 12. 
Each winter season low-income parents who sign up for the Elf/Children’s Warm Clothing 
Program are invited to shop at The Children’s Winter Boutique where families can choose 
a NEW coat, boots, and warm accessories for each child, at no cost. This helps to ensure 
that the items fit and that styles matched each child’s preferences. 

 “The Children’s Winter Boutique” is made possible by generous donors like you, allowing  
us to serve the increasing demand for warm clothing for our Children in Berkshire County. 

One thing that never changes is that our Berkshire community steps up to help families  
and children in need. Warm hearts for warm kids. Please consider making a donation.

Scan code to make  
a donation online.



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 31*In Memoriam

Courtney Wade
Harry Waizer
Malvina Wasserman
Harvey A. Weiss
Dr. Lisa Wendell
Christopher M. White
Drs. Walter Williamson and 
Karen Zier

Liz Zieminski
Marlene Zuckerman

$100-$499
Anonymous
Roy and Judith Aaron
Dr. Howard Abrams
Madeleine Adams
Mr Robert Agoglia
Carol Alexander
Mary Lou Allen
Peter and Theressa Allmaker
Ms. Sherry Alpert
Mark and Kathy Amuso
Ms. Carol Anderson
James and Mary Ann Archey
Jim Armstrong
Peter Aronson
Mark G. Auerbach
Stephen August
Steven Averbuch
Dr. and Mrs. John and Sheila 
Ayres

Shelia Baird
Arnold Balsam
Mr. John Barber
James H. and Wendy L. Barr
Dr. and Mrs. Richard Basile
Joseph and Evalyn Basloe
Ralph Beentjes
Catherine Belden
Judith and Alan Benjamin
Alexander Berk
Mrs. Carole Berkowitz
Joan and Ira Berkowitz
Ms. Mary Berman
Ms. Lisa Bertoldi
Elliott Bird
Mr. and Mrs. John L. Bissell
Stephen Bogardus
Maureen Boisvert
Kathleen and Lawrence 
Bolanowski

Dr. and Mrs. Nelson Bonheim
G. Andrew Bonnewell
Bookspan Consulting LLC
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Borden
Michael and Barbara Borys
Alana and Jeffrey Boyd

Carl and Stephanie Bradford
Laura Brady
Mr. Bruce Braffman
Dr. Rachel Brier
Jason and Rebecca Brighenti
Susan Brighenti
Irene Brill
Ira Brind
Pete Brown
Lynn M Browne
Ashley Buckley-Wright
Karen Bullot
Christine and Tack Burbank
Leyn Burrows
John and Sue Burzimati
Dr. Johnel D. Bushell
Ms. Carolyn Butler
Thomas and Lisa Butler
Lisa Butler Quetti
Mrs. Marie G. Cahill
Mr. and Mr. Deborah 
Calderara

Rita and Bob Campanella
Rosamond Campbell
Carol Campili
Pauline Carrico
Ms. Susan Cartun
Jerome and MaryLou 
Cartwright

Mr S. Graham Catlett
Claudine Chavanne 
Mr. Ryan Chittaphong
Andy and Linda Chmura
Richard and Nancy Ciempa
Lindsay Ciepiela
Robert F. and Margaret Cimini
Ms. Kate Clark
Nancy Clayman
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Coe
Lori Cohan
Ms. Lisa Cohen
Ms. Mimi Cohen
Jeff Cohen and Beth Sackler
Edward Cohen and Nadine 
Habousha

Mr. William Colgan
Darrell and Michelle Colvin
Connorm Family
Louis and Susan Cooper
William Crawford
Ronald Cretaro
Michael Cristofer
Dr. J. Thalia Cunningham
Michael A. Cutler
Patricia Davis
Adrienne Deblieux and 
Matthew Speed

Lisa DeCubellis

Ms. Ann Deely
Ms. Inara Deleon
Ms. Dawn Dellea
Eugene A. Dellea
Angela DelSordo
Dr. Michael and Jackie 
DeSanti

Carol and Herb Diamond
Dr Richard Diamond
Linda and George Diehl
Frank Dignard
Peter Dillon
Mr. Jeffrey DiNicola
Robert Doerr
Myron Drazen
Gerald and Joanne Dreher
Laurie and Jay Dubner
Michael Duca and Jackie 
Blombach

Robin Dumas
Margie and Skip Durning
David Dutra
Ms. Pamela Edington
Jay Ellis
Patricia R. Elsbach
Ellen and Thomas Ennis
William and Kristene Erwin
Ms. Gareth Esersky
Heidi Evans
Mr. and Mrs. Theodore Evans
Gintare Everett
Susan Fagan
Brian and Vikki Fairbank
David Faust
Howard Feingold
Gary Field
Gloria Fields
Mrs. Marjorie and Arthur 
Filkins

Nancy and Peter Finn
Mr. Ron Finn
Renee and Steven Finn
Judith Fiorini
Micheal Fishbein
Susan Fisher
H. John Fisher
Dr. Charles Fishman
Patricia Fitzgerald
Palma Fleck
Sarah Fogg
Susan Foscaldo
Mr. Peter W. Frame
William Frazier
Marcia Fredlich
Richard and Laura Fredricks
Jo Anne and Philip Freedman
Dr. Lisa and Sid Freund



32 |  (413) 997-4444

Pursue your passions.
Ron didn’t really retire; he went pro! Today, he’s making a  
living while doing what he truly loves with the help of his  
own personalized Paycheck Replacement Plan .

See Ron’s story and prepare to quit  
your own day job at berkshiremm.com/BTG

- Ron
Rebel Town set designer, 
artist, author, and  
retired chiropractor

MONEY MANAGEMENT
Your Full-Service  
Retirement Readiness Partners

Great Barrington & Dalton, MA     (413) 997–2006      berkshiremm.com

Registration with the SEC should not be construed as an endorsement or an indicator of investment skill, acumen, or experience. 
Investments in securities are not insured, protected, or guaranteed and may result in loss of income and/or principal. 

“I’m endeavoring     
    to pursue a career    
     in the arts in many   
      different forms.”



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 33*In Memoriam

David and Fiona Friar
Ralph and Katherine Frisina
Jerry Fromm
Gerard and Maryjane Fromm
Karen Furey
Betty Furman
Jonna Gaberman
Mrs. Marjorie Gallant
Mr. David Garrison
Matthew Gattuso
Alan and Susan Geisler
William and Jill Gellert
Drs. Ellen Gendler
Timothy Gerds
Richard Gillerman and Nadia 
Jensen

Joseph and Elizabeth Gingras
Stephanie and Bob Gittleman
Jean and Jay Glassman
Susan Glatzer
Candy and Dr. Stanley Glazer
Alan S. Gold, DDS
Mrs Ella Goldberg
Judy Goldfarb
Marjorie Goldstein
MaryAnn Goodell
Florence Goodman
Susan J. Gordon
Glenn Gorelick
Richard and Lisa Goudey
Marilyn Grant
Ms. Barbara Greenbaum
Dr. Arthur Greenberg
Gwen Greene
Ms Kelly Grems
Guido’s Fresh Marketplace
Trudi Gunsberg
Frank and Trudi Gunsberg
Allen Haas
Mr. John Hamilton
Mr and Mrs Terrence M. 
Hanlon

Gail Harris
Brian W. Harrison, Sr. and 
Joni L. Thomas

Melanie Hartzog
Guy Hedreen
Ms. Molly Heines
Cynthia Heller
Melodie Henderson
Marnie Henneman
Libby Herland
Ms. Eliza and Susan Hewat 
Weinberg

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth and 
Miriam Heyman

Mary Hickey
Mr. Raymond Hickey

Peter Hillman
William Hines
Alessandro Degregori and 
Sarah Hitchcock-DeGregori

Joshua Hochberg
Mr. Marc Hoechstetter
Peter and Phyllis Hofman
David Honneus
Lawrence and Jacelaine Horn
Marianna Houston
Patricia Hyde
Mr. William Ingegni
Harold and Elaine Isaacson
Paula Izenstein
Sue Jackson
Esta and Norman Jacobskind
Richard Jaffe
Mr. and Mrs. Ward F. Johnson
Mrs Mary Johnson
Ms. Geralyn Jones
Dr. and Mrs. Gordon and 
Susan Josephson

Laurie Kabb
John and Lesley Kammerman
Mrs. Lisa Kane
Gloria and A. Michael Kaplan
Robert Karowski
Mark Kasuba and Kathleen 
Flynn-Kasuba

Andy Gold and Dori Katz
Alan Kaufman and Deborah 
Roth

Margaret Keller
Suzanne Kenney
Mr. & Mrs. Franklin and Julie 
Kern

William and Karen Ketcham
Mrs. Lori Killeen
Richard W. and Athena 
Kimball

Robin Kimbrough-Melton
Mr. Michael Kintner
Susan Kirkpatrick
Margaret Kirsis
Joan Klagsbrun and Julian 
Miller

Martha Klein
Sharon Kline
Sherri Klinghoffer
Teddy Klinghoffer
Edy Koehler
Marilyn and Ronald Kohn
Stanley and Joan Konefal
Dr. Sheldon and Mrs. Marjorie 
Konigsberg

Robin Kosberg
Mrs. Barbara Kranz
Ellen Krasik

John Krysko
Ms. Nancy Kubecka
Linda Kuehne
Allison Kunis
Ileana Kutler
Roberta and Peter Lafayette
Charles LaGasse
Claude Lamedica
Carol Lancaster
Ed and Barbara Lane
Dr. and Mrs. Ira S. Lapidus
Lee Audio ‘n Security, Inc.
Katheleen G. Lee
Elizabeth Legatt
Tanya Lentz
Mary Leonard
Linda Lerner
Myron Leshowitz
Denise Lester
J. P. Leventhal
Macey Levin
Marjorie B. Levin
Alan Levine
Amy and Alan Levine
Hon. Howard A. Levine
Ms. Bonnie Levine
Ellen Levine
Joel Levitan
Melanie and Alan Levitan
Gerald and Andrea Levy
Gloria Lewis
Brandi Lightsey
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Lincer
Nancy and Norman Lipoff
Ben Liptzin and Liz Schneider
Dr. Ileen Liss
Lillian and Rich Lloyd
Richard Lobo
Nancy Lord
Pete and Pat Lovallo
Albert Macchioni
Mr. Dave Macy
Mr. Arnold and Ronnie 
Malasky

Ashley Maphis
Steven Marantz
Alissa Margulies
Kris Marone
Silvia Marx
Dr. Stuart and Ellen Masters
Serene Mastrianni
Joseph and Fern Mayer
Mazzeo’s Meat Market
Susan McCormick
Mrs. Christina McHugh
Betsey McKearnan
Roderic and Pamela McLaren



34 |  (413) 997-4444

Where we invite you to gather, 
break bread, laugh and 
enjoy the experience.

Large parties welcome.
Serving Dinner 5-9 Tuesday- Saturday

Outdoor dining/Full Bar

Live Music calendar at Dorothysestaminet.com

438-444 North Street •  Pittsfield • (413) 443-1792



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 35*In Memoriam

Ms. Paula McLean
Marc Mellman
Alan and Suzanne Mendel
Brenda and Joseph Menker 
Dr. Fred Mensch and Dr. 
Andrea Bodine

Anna K Mergn
Mr. Timothy Metzger
Enid Michelman
Wayne and Anna Mickiewicz
Mrs. Nancy Milbauer
Mark and Osneyda Miller
Mary Miner
Robert Mitchell
Lauren Mitchell
Catherine Mone
Rochea Monteleone
Monica Montferret
Michael J. Moran
Merrill and Karen Morehouse
Judie and Harry Morrow
Janet Moskowitz
Charlene Murphy
Hank Narrow
Lynn L. Neidorf
Ms. Sandy Newman
Mrs. Mary Ellen Nielsen
Lesley Oelsner and Lewis A. 
Kaplan

Mr. William O’Leary
Philip and Mary Oppenheimer
Kisti Ornellas
Mr. and Mrs. Charlie Oroszko
Margaret O’Rourke
Rosemary B. Orr and Lee 
Forsthoffer

Jack Orrock
Cedric Overton
William Packard and Charles 
Ihlenfeld

Mary Packer
Martha Page
Bradley Palser
Thomas Parente
Kevin Parks
Sara Pasternak
Janie and Larry Pellish
Matthew and Candace Penn
Lisa and Andrew Perkins
Katharina Perlow
Mr. Kevin M and Nancy 
Petrovek

Marie Pierce
Mr. & Mrs. Ron Pietras
Brenda Piscioneri
Robert Plotz
Debra Pollack and Daniel 
Wollman

Susan Popper and Rocky 
Greenberg

Patti Potash
Alicia and Matt Powers
Janet Powers
Mr. Richard Premerlani
Alan Price and Irene 
Goldman-Price

Dan Proskin and Alicia 
Stevenson

Douglas and Cyndy Pulick
Jana Purdy
Robin Rattner
Paul and Sharon Raverta
Bryan Rawls
Sanford and Shelley Reback
Joe and Carol Redfield
Ms. Rosalind Reis
Linda and Richard Rendine
Karen Richards
Chris and Tracey Richards
Laurie and Al Richman
Thomas Robert
Roberts and Associates 
Realty, Inc.

Mr. Thomas Roberts
Salvatore Romano
Mrs. Lori Rose
Kenneth Ross
Pat and Larry Ross
Mr. and Mrs. Donald and Alice 
Roth

Dr. & Mrs. Michael and Dede 
Rothenberg

Ms. Martha Rozett
Debbie and Eric Ruder
Dr. Marc Rudoltz and Lisa 
Hochman

J. Frank and Linda B. Russell
Mr. Fredric Rutberg
Helene and Stephen Sacks
Vicki and Bruce Safran
Robert Salerno
Barry and Jane Salzberg
Debra Sanders
Pamela Sandler Architect LLC
Gary and Carol Scarafoni
Carol and Matthew Scharff
Sari Scheer
Roger and Denise Scheurer
Dr. and Mrs. Cynthia and 
Mark Schoenfeld

Andrea and David Schroeder
Mrs. Abby Schroeder
Robert and Heidi Schwartz
Stuart and Harriet Schweitzer
Richard Seltzer
Ms. Jennifer Sendek

Margaret Serra
Bernice Shainman and Joan 
S Zegras

Richard Shapiro and Susi 
Weiner

Valeria Shapiro
Kenneth and Mari Share
Harvey Sheid
Karin and Jeffrey Sherman
Barbara and Ted Shiffman
Carol and Harold Shippey
Andrea Sholler and Bart 
Mosley

Mr. and Mrs. Hope and Gene 
Silverman

Rita and Harvey Simon
Michael Simon
Ms. Laurie Singer
Angela Sipe
Marcia Slaminsky
Suzanne Smith
Debbie and Ashley Smith
Diane Smith
Ileene Smith
Fred and Betsy Sokol
James and Valerie Solon
Robert Sommer
Nancy Sorvino
Patty and Jesse Spector
Sigmund Spiegel
Thomas Spies
Marshall Sanft and Frances St 
Peter-Sanft

Jean Marie and Kerry Stein
Dr. and Mrs. Elliott and Tracey 
Stein

Nancy and Robert Steinberg
Mr. and Mrs. Sean Stephen
Lesley and Robert Stern
Helen Stoddard
Ms. Sharon Strassfeld
Pat Stripling
Mingo Stroeber and Mike 
Galenski

Charles and Diane Sturtevant
Nancy Sullivan
Lenore and Paul Sundberg
Susan Sussman
Dr. Jan Sweeney
Jane Sweeney
Ruth Ann Szufnarowski
Molly Tabachnikov
Leonard Tabs
Michael and Letty Tanchum
Thomas Taylor
Janet and Jack Teich
Dr. William Tetzlaff



36 |  (413) 997-4444

 15 Crissey Road, Great Barrington, MA 01230 



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 37*In Memoriam

Mr. and Mrs. Dan and 
Michlyne Thal

Ms. Lori Thaler-Cohen
Katherine Throckmorton
Janice Toran
Joseph Triebwasser
Amy Trommer
Carol Tully
Lisa Ultan
John and Holly Valente
Evelyn Valenzuela-Eastzer
Ted and Linda Van Dyke
Katie Van Riper
Mr. Robert Vaughan
Ms. Carolan Vaughn
Catherine Vigue
Elsa Vivero
Chester and Madeline Vogel
Philip and Lois Volastro
Ms. Abbie J. von Schlegell
Alexandra Warshaw
Howard Waxman
Carol Way
Patricia McGowan-Webb and 
George Webb

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas A. 
Weikert

Andrew Weinberger
Vicki Weiner
Jason Weixelman
Amy Weltman
Muriel Wermuth
Anne Wernau
Douglas White
Ellen I. Whittaker
Dr. and Mrs. Warren D. and 
Myra Widmann

Steve Wieland
Richard Wilcox
Peter Williams 
Raymond and Nancy 
Woitkowski

Barbara and Mel Wolf
Women’s Auxiliary Glendale 
Fire Department

Alan and Mark Wovsaniker
Karen Wright
Judy and Irwin Wrubel
Ms Janet Wynn
Linda Yanikoski
Mary and Steve Yarmosky
Alice Zaff
Lee Zehngebot
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond 
Zelehoski

Dianne Selditch and Benjamin 
Zelermyer

Cheryl Zellman

Nancy Zerbe
Audrey Zucker
Sherry and Jeffrey Zukoff
Richard and Gloria Zupcak

$50-$99
Anonymous
Mrs. Jean Adelson
Ms. Koren Ahlen
Douglas Ahlers
Dr. Edith Allen
Lynn Arseneau
Richard and Ellen Babcock
Mr. Thomas G. Bailey
Donna Baker
Mr. Aldo J. Barbaglia
Mr. and Mrs. Michael and 
Lissa Barry

Diana Basmajian
Mr. and Mrs. Richard 
Beauchamp

Ms. Carol Beitel
Mr. Lawrence Bell
Ms. Mona Berg
Mrs. Rochelle Bernard
Mrs. Irene Bernstein
Donna Bernstein
Mr. and Mrs. James Berrie
Jacqueline Betti
Ms. Hinda Bodinger
Jill Bokor
Jeffrey and Lynne Bolson
Janine Bonin
Carolyn Brooke
Julie Brown
Mr. Maggie Buchwald
Ms. Regina Burgio
Lorimer Burns
Mr. and Mrs. Jill Canales
Barbara Card
Simon Cardwell
Caelan Carlough
Suzanne Cassidy and 
Christopher Visher

Paul Chambers
Jocelyn Chapman
Mr. Matthew Connor
Ira Copperman
Beth Corsa
Regina Curtis
Mr James D Caldeira
Mr. David Dashiell III
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas Davidoff
Suellen Davidson
Ms. Michelle Deame
Cynthia Delaney
Daniel Dempsey

Christian J. Dewailly and 
Elizabeth Garger

Mr. Jay Diamond
Michael Diehl
Al DiNicola
Alexandra and David Divis
Chris Dodig
Ellen Armold
Dr. Lisa Donovan
Ms. Judy Drucker
Ms. Kathy Duquette
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Eagan
Fred Endelman
Patricia Fecher
Mr. Irv Feit
Alan Feldman
Angela Fevola
Teresa Finaldi
Mrs. Linda Flynn
Karen Forrest
Jaime Friedman
Ms. Wilma Friedman
Mr. and Mrs. Michael and 
Patricia Garvey

Mrs. Jen Glockner
Trevor Goodyear
Mr. Patrick Gormalley
Burton Grad and Carol Anne 
Ances

Katie Green
Michael B Greenbaum
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Grossman
Ms. Donna Grover
Carla Gutman
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Haas
Brian Harrison
Mrs. Elaine Hartel
Lee and Jo Ann Hauge
Meribah Haughey
Laurence Hausman
Martin Healey
Ed and Cindy Helitzer
Elizabeth Hellman
Ms. Eileen Herbert
Victoria Herbert
Mrs. Lois Hill
Ms. Jennifer Hoffman
Patricia Hoffman
Ms. Jurian Hughes
Mr. Shannon Johnson
Ms. Lorrin Kantor
Steffi and Eric Karp
Armand and Gloria Katz
Dr. and Mrs. John Kearns
Mr. John Kelly
Mr. Mark Kelso
Kimberly and Dennis Kinne



38 |  (413) 997-4444

Subscribe Today!
berkshiremag.com

Your trusted source for what’s happening in the region.
Est. 2012

C
A

RO
L 

ST
EG

EM
A

N
, C

O
U

R
T

ES
Y

 O
LD

 M
IL

L 
R

O
A

D
 M

ED
IA

 

M
AY
/JU

NE

MAGAZINE

berkshiremag.com 
“Come to the Cabaret!”

THE CULTURAL SEASON AHEAD

AUGUST

MAGAZINE

berkshiremag.com 

H
O

LI
D

AY

MAGAZINE

berkshiremag.com 

Bradley 

Cooper 
in 

Maestro!

MAGAZINEMAGAZINE

STAYS FRESH THRU 

----- 2024           $4.95

YOUR TRUSTED
SOURCE SINCE 2012

SP
RI

N
G

B
E

R
K

S
H

I R
E

 M
A

G
A

Z
I N

E
  S

P
R

I N
G

 2
0

2
4

  B
E

R
K

S
H

I R
E

M
A

G
. C

O
M

STAYS FRESH THRU 

APRIL 2024      $4.95

berkshiremag.com 

Special
Section!

An exclusive with

JOAN 
BAEZ!

JU
LY

MAGAZINE

FA
LL MAGAZINEB

E
R

K
S

H
IR

E
 M

A
G

A
Z

IN
E

  F
A

L
L

 2
0

2
3

  B
E

R
K

S
H

IR
E

M
A

G
.C

O
M

Special 
Section!

berkshiremag.com 



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 39*In Memoriam

Sara Koffman
Sheldon Kolansky
Suzanne and Thomas Kolis
Edwin and Roselyn Kolodny
Nancy J. Koziara Clark
Mr Kenneth Kraus
Deborah Jo Krauter
Candace Krepel
Mr Allen Krieger
Andy Krouss
Anthony Lacavaro
David and Bonita Lachowski
The Ladley Family
Stephanie Lally
Jeff and Ellen Lambert
John Lee
Susan Levine
Ingrid Lewis
Mr. Bennett Liebman
Adrienne Linnell
Jan and Howie Lisnoff
Anna Lotto
Ms. May Louie
Ms. Rachel Louis
Mr. Mark Lunsford
Patricia Lusignan
Lawrence and Karen Lutner
CaSondra Maass
William MacAnka
Iris and Ron Maitland
Susan Malamed
Ilene Marcus
Helena Matthews
Robert Matthews
Jeanne Mau
Mrs. Barbara Mazzer
Mrs. Helen Metzger
Ms. Mary Jo Miller
Samuel Miller
Dr. and Mrs. John and Marcia 
Miner

Dr. Neil Minikes
Anni Mintz
Mrs. Tina Monteleone
Mr. and Mrs. Robin 
Montgomery

Kenneth and Carol Morris
Susan Morris
Ellen Moskowitz
Mr. Rick Murray
Gail Natoli
Peter Nelson
Valerie Nelson
Northern Berkshire United 
Way

Ms. Lesley Oransky
Ms. Barbara Orville

Jamie Ostroff
Ramon Ovando
Heather Perlmutter
Mrs. Donna Phair
Pittsfield Precious Metals
Shelley Pleet
Robert Porawski
Jenifer Powers
Ms. Colleen Putnam
Mr. James Quinn
Lynn and Gerry Rakos
Peter Rando
Joan Redmond
Marie and Andrew Reilly
Stephen and Linda Revis
Donnie Richman
Jo Robbins
Alice and Robert Rodner
Phyllis Rosen
David Rosenthal
Mrs. Colleen Rossi
Joe and Colleen Rossi
Ms. Jodi Rothe
Jane Rothman
Scott Rothstein
Mr. Daniel Patrick Ryan
Gail Ryan
Andrew Sakowicz
Dr. Bonnie Saks
Miss Catherine Salatino
Ms. Myra Sallet
Ronald Schain
Ms. Susan Schell
Keely Schoeny
Diane Schwartz
Linda Selanis
Margaret Seminara
Gary and Mary Shipp
Mr. and Mrs. David Simkins
Carolyn Singer
Kristin Smith
Mary Louise Smith
Susan Snyder
Roberta Solar and Robert 
Schumeister

Donald Sprague
Scott Stechmann
Elizabeth Stehl
Ms. Jean Steins
Mario and Eileen Steinvurzel
Ms. Carol Stenger
Lynne Stevens
Betty Jo Sundstrom
Mary Talbot
Andrew Tanner
David Thomson
Ms. Gail Tilsner

Mr. Joshua Tobin
Ms. and Mr. Roberta Todras
Robert Tucker
Henry Tulgan
Kim Vernau
Roberta Vogel
Mr. James Warwick
Bonnie Wolf
Mrs. Monica Wolf
Andrea Wolfe
Ms. Jill Wollins
William Wooldridge
Penny Worth
Mr. Tim Wright
Nancy Yanofsky
Frank and Sherry Youngkin

In memory of…
Museum Facsimiles 
�In memory of Arden and Tom Reardon

Mrs. Colleen Rossi 
�In memory of Desiree Marlene 
Devereaux.

Elizabeth London and David 
Piaker 
�In memory of Ed and Elaine London

Michael J. Moran 
�In memory of Francis D. & Marcella A. 
Moran

Chris and Tracey Richards 
�In memory of Gabby Corbett

Cheryl Zellman 
�In memory of Gwenn Cohen

David Lloyd and Meg 
Mortimer 
�In memory of Jake Galliher

Bill and Rose Ann Sturgeon  
�In memory of Jake Galliher

Joel and Jackie Holt 
�In memory of Jane and Jack Fitzpatrick

James H. and Wendy L. Barr 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Pete Brown 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Andy and Linda Chmura 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Ms. Kathy Duquette 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Susan Foscaldo 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

William Frazier 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Matthew Gattuso 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Katie Green 
�In memory of Linda Kathleen Diehl

Marjorie Hoke 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Debra Margolis 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Robert Matthews 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Mary Miner 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Kenneth and Carol Morris, Jr. 
�In memory of Linda Kathleen Diehl



40 |  (413) 997-4444

FIND JOY THROUGH MOVEMENT
I N - S T U D I O  |  O U T D O O R S  |  O N L I N E

WWW.BERKSHIREYOGADANCEFITNESS.COM

55 NORTH ST #201 |  PITTSFIELD, MA | 413.418.4001



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 41*In Memoriam

Names on these lists reflect donors who made contributions 
May 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024. Every effort has been made to 
ensure complete and accurate recognition, and we apologize 
for any errors or omissions. Please notify the Donor Relations 
Team if your name is absent or otherwise misstated, so we may 
correct our records.

Mrs. Lauren Paro 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Michael Pedroza 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Mr. Richard Premerlani 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Linda and Richard Rendine 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Ms. Linda Ruberto 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Margaret Seminara 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Margaret Serra 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Angela Sipe 
�In memory of Linda Kathleen Diehl

Mr. Joshua Tobin 
�In memory of Linda Diehl

Dr. William Tetzlaff 
�In memory of Linda Tetzlaff

Barbara Card 
�In memory of Lloyd and Joel Laski 

Anonymous 
�In memory of Rosemary Sheldon

Stephanie Lally 
�In memory of Sean P. Lally

Mr. & Mrs. Robin Montgomery 
�In memory of William Miles

In honor of…
Anonymous 
�In honor of David and Susie Auerbach

Donald Sprague 
�In honor of Billy Rude

William Kuntz 
�In honor of Emily Mann

Nancy J Koziara Clark 
�In honor of Jackson Gladu, a performer

Diana Basmajian 
�In honor of Kate Baldwin

Michael and Carol Berenson 
�In honor of Kate Maguire

Rochea Monteleone 
�In honor of Lee Perlman

Lynn L. Neidorf 
�In honor of Lee Perlman

Patti Potash 
�In honor of Lee Perlman

Mrs. Abby Schroeder 
�In honor of Lee Perlman

Nancy Lord 
�In honor of Madelaine Berg and Lee 
Perlman

Ms. Sharon Strassfeld 
�In honor of Madeline Berg

Deborah Jo Krauter 
�In honor of Shirley Burdette Mead 
Krauter 

Ms. Pamela Edington 
�In honor of The BTG Family

Rene Katersky 
�In honor of the kind staff of The Colonial 
Theatre

Janet Powers 
�In honor of The Unicorn Theatre

Matching Gifts
General Dynamics

In Kind
Judith Lamet
Karen Dillon
Mel and Lou Ellen Barkan
Mary Carol Rudin
Barbara Cohen Hobbs
Brian Wert

To learn how you can support BTG, 
please contact the 

Donor Relations Team 
at (413) 448‑8084 x50.

Tastings Available Daily   |  Sheffield, MA 

BerkshireMountainDistillers.com

Local Culture.  
Distilled.



42 |  (413) 997-4444

FIND YOUR
PASSION.

F I N D  Y O U R  Y .
Here at the BFYMCA, we are dedicated to encouraging health 
and wellness for everyone! More than a gym, track, pool, or a
place for fitness, YMCA members experience a sense of belonging
that can’t be found anywhere else! 

DISCOVER A NEW YOU!

BFYMCA PITTSFIELD | 292 NORTH STREET | (413) 499-7650 | BFYMCA.ORG

MONTHLY, QUARTERLY, SEMI-ANNUALLY, & ANNUAL RATES!
10% DISCOUNT FOR ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE OFFERED

JOIN THE Y FAMILY TODAY!
A BETTER YOU CREATES A BETTER US!



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 4343 |  (413) 997-4444

OUR SPONSORS
2024 Production 
Sponsors

Lead Sponsors:

The Massachusetts 
Cultural Council

The Shubert 
Foundation

Bobbie Hallig
James W. and Virginia 

Giddens
Natalie and Howard 

Shawn

Co-Sponsors:

101 Restaurant 
& Bar | Patrick’s Pub
The Berkshire Eagle

Big Elm Brewing
Greylock Federal 

Credit Union
Greylock Insurance 

Agency
Tatro Flooring LLC
The Red Lion Inn

Route 102 Auto Sales 
& Service

The Petzl Foundation

2024 Education Lead 
Sponsors

Lead Sponsors:

Berkshire Bank
The Feigenbaum 

Foundation
Berkshire United Way

The Josephine 
and Louise Crane 

Foundation

Co-Sponsors:

Cain Hibbard Myers
Mill Town Foundation

Onyx Specialty Papers

Festival of New 
Jewish Plays

Lead Sponsors:

Diane Troderman and 
Harold Grinspoon

Co-Sponsors:

Naomi Gordon
Marvin Krislov

David Lloyd, Jr. and 
Meg Mortimer

Audrey Weiner and 
Jeffrey Solomon

2024 Business 
Partners:

Berkshire Mountain 
Distillers

Berkshire Yoga, Dance, 
and Fitness

Black Swan Inn
Chocolate Springs

Classical Tents
Dottie’s Coffee Lounge

Guido’s Fresh 
Marketplace

Holiday Inn & Suites
Lee Bank

SoCo Creamery
Ward’s Nursery
Whitney’s Farm

The cast of Million Dollar Quartet, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



44 |  (413) 997-4444

Engineering & Technology
Finance & Digital Communications
Legal & Protective Services
Performing Arts

NEW AT PITTSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

Business & Entrepreneurship
Environmental Science (Fall 2024)
IT & Cybersecurity
Video & Performing Arts

NEW AT TACONIC HIGH SCHOOL

pittsfield.net
LEARN ABOUT THESE
& SO MANY MORE AT

EXCITING NEW
Career Pathways
AT THE PITTSFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 45

YEAR ROUND STAFF
David Adkins 
�Artistic Director of Training and Education

Amy Avila 
�Costume Coordinator

Allison Rachele Bayles 
�Director of Education, Assistant to the Artistic Director, CEO

Becky Brighenti 
�Director of Marketing/PR

Wendy Calkins 
�Finance Manager

Caelan Carlough 
�Marketing Associate

Seth Cavenaugh 
Technical Director

Corey Cavenaugh 
�Managing Director

Meghan Cavenaugh 
�Manager of Ticketing and Audience Services

Tricia DeHart 
�Director of Giving, Individual and Annual Funds

Peter Durgin 
�Director of Productions

AJ Gardner 
�Programming and Rentals Manager

Kathy Jo Grover 
�Artistic Associate, Education

Ericka Hanger 
�Associate Director of Patron Services & Hospitality

Mike Koczela 
�Director of Facilities

Kim Krautter 
�Director of Patron Services & Hospitality

Tor Krautter 
�Artistic Director of Programming

Adam Lewis 
�Audio & Projections Supervisor, IT

Kate Maguire 
�Artistic Director, CEO

John McCarthy 
�Graphic Designer

Charlotte McGaughy 
�Company Manager, Assistant to the Managing Director

Amy Moorby 
�Director of Communications

Nick Paleologos 
�Executive Director

Randall Parsons 
�Props Coordinator, Scenic Advisor

Fabienne Theriault 
�Manager of Volunteer Services

Vladimir Zeleny 
�Director of Giving, Sponsor and Business Relations

Christine Lahti in The Smile of Her 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.



46 |  (413) 997-4444

29 Laurel Street 
Pittsfield, MA 01201

(413) 822-1902 
(413) 443-9363

montfloor29@aol.com

TATRO 
FLOORING LLC



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 47

Scan the QR Code or visit our website to learn more.

The BHS NURSE LINE is 
a free community service 
that can help connect you 
to the care you need.  
 
Our nurses will guide 
you to the right services 
at the right time-- in the 
office, at Urgent Care, or 
in the Emergency Room.

BHS NURSE LINE
Make the Right Call
855-855-2000

CALL

855-855-2000

OUR NURSES ARE AVAILABLE  
MONDAY – FRIDAY: 8:00AM-4:00PM  

WHAT KINDS OF THINGS CAN I ASK THE NURSE?
• I have a swollen toe, what should I do?
• Do I have a sinus infection or just a cold?
• Should I seek Urgent Care or Emergent Care for a recent cut?



48 |  (413) 997-4444

Where Nature Takes 
Center Stage

Get Lost in Wonder
and Found in Beauty

Stockbridge, MA BerkshireBotanical.org

LAKESIDE 
LUXURY AWAITS

RESERVATIONS:
413.243.2700

www.blackswaninnberkshires.com

435 LaureL Street,
Lee, MaSSachuSettS 01238

PITTSFIELD
LOVE

downtown & beyond

LOVEpittsfield.com 
downtownpittsfield.com

Nightlife & Theatre • Dining & Breweries 
Shopping • Murals & Public Art 

Outdoor Recreation • Year-round Events 

VIEW OUR INTERACTIVE DIGITAL GUIDE AT:

“Sisterhood” mural by Silvia López Chavez, photo Nicholas Russo
Pittsfield State Forest, photo Good Bites Glass Pints 



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 49

Serving Breakfast, 
Lunch and exceptional coffee 

and baked goods 
7 days a week

Live Music brunch Sundays 8-2

Outdoor dining/Full Bar

438-444 North Street • Pittsfield 
(413) 443-1792

Dottiescoffeelounge.com



50 |  (413) 997-4444

MASS MoCA, in association with Williamstown Theatre Festival, presents

PART

FILM
PART ALL

BAGSINSTALLATION

North Adams, Mass.

Opens May 9    
Building 1  |  Tickets $25

 
BY ARTIST

ROBIN 
FROHARDT

PUPPETS!

A TRAGICOMIC   

ODE TO THE   

FOREVERNESS

OF PLASTIC

PARTPLAY 

Music by Freddi Price 
Produced by Pomegranate Arts 

massmoca.org/plasticbagstore 

ADVANCE  
RESERVATIONS  
REQUIRED 

Step inside and explore a darkly funny and often tender  
story about the enduring effects of single-use plastics.

HUDSON HALL 
 

NEW YORK STATE’S OLDEST  
SURVIVING THEATER 

DANCE
ART

THEATER
MUSIC

hudsonhall.org
(518) 822 - 1438

327 Warren Street 
Hudson, NY 12534



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 51

Veiled Rebecca, 1866
Giovanni Benzoni (Italian)

1809 – 1879
Marble

555 Dalton Ave, 
Pittsfield, MA 01201

413.344.4349 kmbowling.com

find us on Facebook 
@kmbowling413

Pittsfield’s 
Cosmic Bowling 
Headquarters

Fridays & Saturdays 
5pm till 11pm



52 |  (413) 997-4444

Together, we make 
Pittsfield beautiful

You can help!
Visit pittsfieldbeautiful.org to donate or volunteer.



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 53



54 |  (413) 997-4444

IDENTITY & ILLUSION
Mistaken identities, misadventures, mystery, and 
mayhem—don’t miss a moment of the 2024 season!

July 22 - August 19, 2024

THE PIRATES OF PENZANCE  |  Gilbert & Sullivan

Set sail on a delightfully absurd adventure of 
swashbuckling fun for the whole family. 

July 23 - August 17, 2024

LA CALISTO  |  Cavalli / Faustini

Nymphs and satyrs cavort with the gods in 
this bawdy comedic caper. 

July 27 - August 18, 2024

PAGLIACCI  |  Leoncavallo

The shocking tale of jealousy and revenge which 
blurs the line between art and reality. Arrive early 
to picnic while enjoying a preshow performance 
on the new outdoor stage!

July 28 - August 20, 2024

ELIZABETH CREE  |  Puts / Campbell

Music Hall murder mystery becomes 
modern masterpiece.

607.547.2255   |   WWW.GLIMMERGLASS.ORG 



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 55

NEJAIME’S WINE CELLARS
Wine • Liquor • Beer • Foods • Picnics • Gifts

Free Weekend Tastings!
• 3 Elm St, Stockbridge

413-298-3454
• 60 Main St, Lenox Village

413-637-2221Open 7 Days
nejaimeswine.com

BARRINGTONSTAGECO.ORG 
413.236.8888
The cast of Next to Normal, Round House Theatre. Photo by Margot Schulman 

2024 
SEASON

BOYD-QUINSON STAGE

TONY AWARD-WINNING BEST MUSICAL

LA CAGE AUX FOLLES
Book by HARVEY FIERSTEIN
Music & Lyrics by JERRY HERMAN
Directed by MIKE DONAHUE
JUNE 11–JULY 6

TONY AWARD-WINNING  
BEST PLAY REVIVAL

BOEING BOEING
By MARC CAMOLETTI
Directed by JULIANNE BOYD
JULY 17–AUG 3

WINNER! PULITZER PRIZE FOR DRAMA

NEXT TO NORMAL
Music by TOM KITT
Book & Lyrics by BRIAN YORKEY
Directed by ALAN PAUL
AUG 13–SEPT 8

TICKETS 
START  
AT $30 

ST GERMAIN STAGE

A TENDER THING
By BEN POWER 
Directed by ALAN PAUL
JUNE 25–JULY 20

WORLD PREMIERE!

FORGIVENESS
By MARK ST. GERMAIN
Directed by RON LAGOMARSINO
JULY 30–AUG 25

NAMED TO NY TIMES  
“BEST THEATER OF 2023” LIST

PRIMARY TRUST
By EBONI BOOTH
SEPT 18–OCT 13



56 |  (413) 997-4444

JUNE 20-30 

The Thin Place
by Lucas Hnath

JULY 4-14

Unreconciled
By Jay Sefton 

and Mark Basquill 

AUGUST 8–18

Big Big Sky
by  
Tom 
Wells

JULY 25-AUGUST 4

Will Sacrifice
by Julie McKee

CELEBRATIN
G

chestertheatre.org  •  413.354.7771

town hall theatre  15 Middlefield Road • Chester, MA 

LIFE'S A STAGE, AND 
YOUR NEXT ACT AWAITS!

Call 413-430-6891 or visit 
BerkshireArtsAtKimballFarms.com. 

235 Walker Street • Lenox, MA

2013
GOLD 

You deserve a Life Care Senior Living 
Community with a reputation for 
stimulating social experiences, 

exceptional service, dedicated staff and a 
welcoming, comfortable environment.

Learn more at berkshireolli.org 
or call 413.236.2190

Join over 1,500 of the  
most creative, engaged, 
and active adults in  
the Berkshires  
for non-credit  
courses,  
events, and  
community.

AT BERKSHIRE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OSHER
LIFELONG
LEARNING
INSTITUTE



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 57

38TH SEASON
June 21st - July 28th 2024

POWERHOUSE THEATER
AT VASSAR COLLEGE

Ward’s Nursery & Garden Center 
Open Daily Year Round
WardsNursery.com
413-528-0166



58 |  (413) 997-4444

2024 Season

WWW.MACHAYDNTHEATRE.ORG (518) 392-9292

JUNE 13–23 JUNE 27–JULY 14

JULY 18–28 AUG 1–11

AUG 15–SEPT 1 SEPT 5–15



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 59

800.843.0778
www.cewm.org

Where Music 
Meets Ideas



60 |  (413) 997-4444

Photo by Christina Lane
 

great barrington, ma • mahaiwe.org

Music, dance, drama, opera, movies 

& more!

open 
year-round!



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 61

Get Tickets: (413) 637-3353

SHAKESPEARE.ORG
SEASON 2024

WORLD PREMIERE

REGIONAL PREMIERE

OUTDOOR THEATER

OUTDOOR THEATER

OUTDOOR THEATER

WORLD PREMIERE

OUTDOOR THEATER

by Awni Abdi-Bahri
Directed by Dalia Ashurina

THREE TALL
PERSIAN WOMEN

AUGUST 30 – 
OCTOBER 13

Elayne P. Bernstein Theatre

the

JULY 13 – AUGUST 18
Outdoors at the

Arthur S. Waldstein Amphitheatre

by William Shakespeare
Directed by Kate Kohler Amory

ofby Lee Blessing
Directed by James Warwick

JUNE 21 – JULY 21
Outdoors at the Roman Garden Theatre

A Shakespeare
Cabaret
SHAKE IT UP:

Directed by Allyn Burrows

JULY 2 – 7
Tina Packer Playhouse

JULY 25 – AUGUST 25
Tina Packer Playhouse

by Carey Crim
Directed by Regge Life

the
Islanders

Flight of
the Monarch
by Jim Frangione
Directed by Judy Braha

AUGUST 3 – 25
Elayne P. Bernstein Theatre

AUGUST 21 – 25
Outdoors at the

Arthur S. Waldstein Amphitheatre

An Enhanced Staged Reading

by William Shakespeare
Directed by Tina Packer

AUGUST 27 – 29
Outdoors at the Rose Footprint Theatre

A Celebration of
Developing Works

FOR INFORMATION
info@berkshirejewishfilmfestival.org

Supported in part by John Bergman Charitable Trust, Berkshire Bank,
Greylock Federal Credit Union, Harold Grinspoon Foundation, Stuart and Ellen Masters, 

MountainOne, Marcia and Albert Schmier, Spitz-Tuchman Charitable Trust,
Susser Family Trust, Wolfson Family Foundation

Mondays - July 8 
through 

August 12 - 2024
Lenox Memorial Middle & High School

197 East Street, Lenox, MA

Show Times
4:00pm  &  8:00pm

Knesset Israel Presents 

~ 38 YEARS ~

West Stockbridge  
Historical Society

Learn more at:
weststockbridgehistory.org

Chamber
Music

JAZZ
SERIES

Lecture
Series



62 |  (413) 997-4444

—Playbill

TOP 10
BROADWAY

TOP 10

www.pace.edu/sands

MOST REPRESENTED
COLLEGES ON



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 63

For subscriptions or single tickets visit attherep.org or call (518) 346-6204 

SEPTEMBER 13 - OCTOBER 6

Seared
NOVEMBER 22 - DECEMBER 22

A Sherlock Carol
MARCH 7 - APRIL 6

The Lehman Trilogy
APRIL 25 - MAY 18
WORLD PREMIERE

Rosie Is Red And  
Everybody Is Blue
JULY 11 - AUGUST 10

Once

24/25

JULY 12 - AUGUST 18



64 |  (413) 997-4444

ice cream

Where you 
can resist 
anything but 
temptation.

5 RAILROAD STREET, GREAT BARRINGTON,MA

www.StoneHouseProperties.com
M A G A Z I N E

MAIN
street

mainstreetmag.com

COMPLIMENTARY    |    JULY 2022

M A G A Z I N E

MAINstreet
COMPLIMENTARY    |    FEBRUARY 2023

M A G A Z I N E

MAINstreet

COMPLIMENTARY    |    AUGUST 2022

M A G A Z I N E

MAINstreet

EDITH WHARTON’S HOME

Book online at 
EdithWharton.org

Lenox, MA • 413-551-5111
   



www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 65

Scan with your smartphone 
to support your public radio station

Supporting the arts
ON-AIR, ONLINE, 

AND IN OUR COMMUNITY

wamc.org

JULY 2–AUGUST 10, 2024
WTFESTIVAL.ORG  |  (413) 458-3253



66 |  (413) 997-4444

TICKETS
FROM
$20

Gounod’s

FAUST

Berkshire Opera Festival 2024 Season

Connect here to buy 
tickets and find out 
more about the season

AUGUST 24, 27 & 30

BERKSHIREOPERAFESTIVAL.ORG

Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center Great Barrington, MA

This is a place of creativity and 
mutual respect.

We have zero tolerance for disrespectful or 
aggressive behavior towards patrons, visitors 
or staff.

Thank you for your understanding 
and support.

Welcome to 
Berkshire Theatre Group

413-344-4991 
METHUSELAHBARANDLOUNGE.COM 
FACEBOOK.COM/NOPINOTGRIGIO 

A parallel universe where all the 
world’s problems are solved through 
belly laughs, Walt Whitman, love 
and drinkable/edible works of art



ADVERTISERS INDEX
101 Restaurant • Patrick’s Pub....................... 14
Barrington Stage Company............................ 55
BBE Office Interiors........................................ 28
Berkshire Bank............................................... 16
Berkshire Botanical Garden........................... 48
Berkshire Community Action Council............ 30
Berkshire Family YMCA ................................. 42
Berkshire Health Systems.............................. 47
Berkshire Jewish Film Festival....................... 61
Berkshire Magazine........................................ 38
Berkshire Money Management...................... 32
Berkshire Mountain Distillers.......................... 41
Berkshire Museum......................................... 51
Berkshire Music School.................................. 38
Berkshire Opera Festival................................ 66
Berkshire South Regional Community Center.36
Berkshire Yoga Dance & Fitness.................... 40
Big Elm Brewing............................................. 20
Black Swan Inn............................................... 48
Cain Hibbard & Myers PC • Counselors at Law.6
Canyon Ranch Lenox....................................... 2
Chester Theater Company............................. 56
Chocolate Springs Café................................. 10
Classical Tents & Party Goods......................... 8
Close Encounters with Music......................... 59
Dorothy’s Estaminet....................................... 34
Dorset Theatre Company............................... 59
Downtown Pittsfield....................................... 48
Firefly Gastropub............................................ 55
Frelinghuysen Morris House & Studio............ 25
Glimmerglas Festival...................................... 54
Guido’s Fresh Marketplace............................ 50
Holiday Inn & Suites....................................... 20
Hotel on North................................................ 22
Hudson Hall.................................................... 50
Jacob’s Pillow................................................. 53

Kimball Farms Life Care................................. 56
K&M Bowling Family Fun Center................... 51
Lee Bank........................................................ 18
L.P. Adams Co., Inc........................................ 51
Mac-Haydn Theatre........................................ 58
Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center................... 60
Main Street Magazine..................................... 64
MASS MoCA.................................................. 50
Nejaime’s Wine Cellars................................... 55
Norman Rockwell Museum............................ 26
Onyx Specialty Papers................................... 25
Opera Saratoga.............................................. 59
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute................... 56
Pace University............................................... 62
Pittsfield Beautiful.......................................... 52
Pittsfield Public Schools................................. 44
Powerhouse Theater at Vassar College......... 57
Proctors.......................................................... 63
Robin Hood Radio.......................................... 44
Shakespeare & Company............................... 61
Sharon Playhouse.......................................... 59
SoCo Ice Cream............................................. 64
Stone House Properties................................. 64
Tatro Flooring LLC.......................................... 46
The B.............................................................. 24
The Bidwell House Museum........................... 17
The cast of Million Dollar Quartet, 2023. Photo 
by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware..................... 12

The Mount...................................................... 64
The Red Lion Inn.............................................. 4
WAMC North East Public Radio..................... 65
WAM Theatre.................................................. 57
Ward’s Nursery & Garden Center................... 57
West Stockbridge Historical Society.............. 61
Whitney’s Farm Market & Country Gardens... 41
Williamstown Theatre Festival........................ 65

Kate Baldwin in What the Constitution Means to Me, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.
www.berkshiretheatregroup.org  | 67



68 |  (413) 997-4444

Place Holder
This is not the 
final artwork

B. Carter White, Jane Harte and 
Pauline Keyburn “Keye” Hollister 
were three individulous who 
guided us with faith in the arts 
and belief that our continuing 
forward would strengthen 
our community. 
We hold our years with them dear 
and honor them by dedicating 
our 2024 season to their memories.


	A word from our Board President
	Welcome to our Theatre! 
	Our Community
	Join Us
	Our Mission
	2024 Production Sponsors
	Planned Giving
	Education
	Education Sponsors
	Education Donors
	Our Volunteers
	Annual Fund
	Our Sponsors
	Year Round Staff
	101 Restaurant • Patrick’s Pub
	Barrington Stage Company
	BBE Office Interiors
	Berkshire Bank
	Berkshire Botanical Garden
	Berkshire Community Action Council
	Berkshire Family YMCA 
	Berkshire Health Systems
	Berkshire Jewish Film Festival
	Berkshire Magazine
	Berkshire Money Management
	Berkshire Mountain Distillers
	Berkshire Museum
	Berkshire Music School
	Berkshire Opera Festival
	Berkshire South Regional Community Center
	Berkshire Yoga Dance & Fitness
	Big Elm Brewing
	Black Swan Inn
	Cain Hibbard & Myers PC • Counselors at Law
	Canyon Ranch Lenox
	Chester Theater Company
	Chocolate Springs Café
	Classical Tents & Party Goods
	Close Encounters with Music
	Dorothy’s Estaminet
	Dorset Theatre Company
	Downtown Pittsfield
	Firefly Gastropub
	Frelinghuysen Morris House & Studio
	Glimmerglas Festival
	Guido’s Fresh Marketplace
	Holiday Inn & Suites
	Hotel on North
	Hudson Hall
	Jacob’s Pillow
	Kimball Farms Life Care
	K&M Bowling Family Fun Center
	Lee Bank
	L.P. Adams Co., Inc.
	Mac-Haydn Theatre
	Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center
	Main Street Magazine
	MASS MoCA
	Nejaime’s Wine Cellars
	Norman Rockwell Museum
	Onyx Specialty Papers
	Opera Saratoga
	Osher Lifelong Learning Institute
	Pace University
	Pittsfield Beautiful
	Pittsfield Public Schools
	Powerhouse Theater at Vassar College
	Proctors
	Robin Hood Radio
	Shakespeare & Company
	Sharon Playhouse
	SoCo Ice Cream
	Stone House Properties
	Tatro Flooring LLC
	The B
	The Bidwell House Museum
	The cast of Million Dollar Quartet, 2023. Photo by Emma K. Rothenberg-Ware.
	The Mount
	The Red Lion Inn
	WAMC North East Public Radio
	WAM Theatre
	Ward’s Nursery & Garden Center
	West Stockbridge Historical Society
	Whitney’s Farm Market & Country Gardens
	Williamstown Theatre Festival

